
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

800 m M60
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Anselm LeBourne USA New York, USA 20-02-28WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 2:11.20

Heat 1/4 Start: 23-03-29   14:39:23

1 689 Xavier LEFAY M60 2:19.636 Q    France

2 453 René Lehmann PEDERSEN M60 2:20.994 q    Denmark

3 1980 Marco MORACAS M60 2:24.015   L  Italy

4 1996 Daniele PEDRINI M60 2:28.151     Italy

5 1430 Kevin PYE M60 2:33.773     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

6 1611 Gyula JURTH M60 2:33.897  SB   Hungary

7 679 Michel JOUVENCEL M60 2:38.682     France

200m 453 35.18 (35.18)

Intermediate

400m 453 1:11.30 (36.12)

600m 453 1:47.36 (36.06)

René Lehmann PEDERSEN

René Lehmann PEDERSEN

René Lehmann PEDERSEN

Heat 2/4 Start: 23-03-29   14:44:55

1 279 Mark PINCKARD M60 2:21.816 Q    Canada

2 1876 TAMBURRO Lucio CARRONE M60 2:21.975 q    Italy

3 1425 Sean PRICE M60 2:22.874 q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 1311 Andy GANNAWAY M60 2:25.443     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 1555 Ping Kiu Jackie HO M60 2:33.557  SB   Hong Kong, China

6 3973 Dale DRUECKHAMMER M60 2:33.581     United States of America

7 2304 RUIJTER Willem DE M60 2:43.122     Netherlands

200m 1425 35.42 (35.42)

Intermediate

400m 1876 1:11.37 (35.96)

600m 279 1:47.29 (35.92)

Sean PRICE

TAMBURRO Lucio CARRONE

Mark PINCKARD

Heat 3/4 Start: 23-03-29   14:51:02

1 2301 Carel CLAASSEN M60 2:20.695 Q    Netherlands

2 1486 Jed TURNER M60 2:22.236 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 3746 Roger REINHOLD M60 2:23.763 q SB   Sweden

4 447 Ole MIDDELHEDE M60 2:37.782     Denmark

5 156 Roger DENAYS M60 2:41.301     Belgium

6 2425 Jerzy BAKUŁA M60 2:48.777  SB   Poland

7 2573 Edward GROBLEWSKI M60 3:00.208     Poland

8 2587 Stanislaw GRZYWACZ M60 3:11.904     Poland

200m 2301 "32.21 (32.21)

Intermediate

400m 2301 1:06.71 (34.51)

600m 2301 1:43.44 (36.73)"

Carel CLAASSEN

Carel CLAASSEN

Carel CLAASSEN

Heat 4/4 Start: 23-03-29   14:57:45

1 1254 David CLARKE M60 2:26.496 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3704 Johan ENGHOLM M60 2:27.455     Sweden
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3 2305 RUITER Maurits DE M60 2:29.142     Netherlands

4 1708 Michael CORNYN M60 2:29.254     Ireland

5 1859 Alfredo BONETTI M60 2:44.743     Italy

6 2481 Marek CICHY M60 3:02.938     Poland

2134 James Kiplangat SIGEI M60 DQ7     TR17.3.1Kenya

3334 Eduard KUCKOVSKY M60 DNS1     Slovak Republic

200m 2134 "37.89 (37.89)

Intermediate

400m 1708 1:16.97 (39.09)

600m 1254 1:54.13 (37.16)"

James Kiplangat SIGEI

Michael CORNYN

David CLARKE
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Xavier LEFAY M60 France 2:19.631 Q    

2 Heat 3 Carel CLAASSEN M60 Netherlands 2:20.691 Q    

3 Heat 1 René Lehmann PEDERSEN M60 Denmark 2:20.992 q    

4 Heat 2 Mark PINCKARD M60 Canada 2:21.811 Q    

5 Heat 2 TAMBURRO Lucio CARRONE M60 Italy 2:21.972 q    

6 Heat 3 Jed TURNER M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:22.232 q    

7 Heat 2 Sean PRICE M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:22.873 q SB   

8 Heat 3 Roger REINHOLD M60 Sweden 2:23.763 q SB   

9 Heat 1 Marco MORACAS M60 Italy 2:24.013   L  

10 Heat 2 Andy GANNAWAY M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:25.444     

11 Heat 4 David CLARKE M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:26.491 Q    

12 Heat 4 Johan ENGHOLM M60 Sweden 2:27.452     

13 Heat 1 Daniele PEDRINI M60 Italy 2:28.154     

14 Heat 4 RUITER Maurits DE M60 Netherlands 2:29.143     

15 Heat 4 Michael CORNYN M60 Ireland 2:29.254     

16 Heat 2 Ping Kiu Jackie HO M60 Hong Kong, China 2:33.555  SB   

17 Heat 2 Dale DRUECKHAMMER M60 United States of America 2:33.586     

18 Heat 1 Kevin PYE M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:33.775     

19 Heat 1 Gyula JURTH M60 Hungary 2:33.896  SB   

20 Heat 3 Ole MIDDELHEDE M60 Denmark 2:37.784     

21 Heat 1 Michel JOUVENCEL M60 France 2:38.687     

22 Heat 3 Roger DENAYS M60 Belgium 2:41.305     

23 Heat 2 RUIJTER Willem DE M60 Netherlands 2:43.127     

24 Heat 4 Alfredo BONETTI M60 Italy 2:44.745     

25 Heat 3 Jerzy BAKUŁA M60 Poland 2:48.776  SB   

26 Heat 3 Edward GROBLEWSKI M60 Poland 3:00.207     

27 Heat 4 Marek CICHY M60 Poland 3:02.936     

28 Heat 3 Stanislaw GRZYWACZ M60 Poland 3:11.908     

Heat 4 James Kiplangat SIGEI M60 Kenya DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 4 Eduard KUCKOVSKY M60 Slovak Republic DNSDNS     
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7 Heat 2 Sean PRICE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:22.873 q SB   

8 Heat 3 Roger REINHOLD Sweden 2:23.763 q SB   

9 Heat 1 Marco MORACAS Italy 2:24.013   L  

10 Heat 2 Andy GANNAWAY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:25.444     

11 Heat 4 David CLARKE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:26.491 Q    

12 Heat 4 Johan ENGHOLM Sweden 2:27.452     

13 Heat 1 Daniele PEDRINI Italy 2:28.154     

14 Heat 4 RUITER Maurits DE Netherlands 2:29.143     
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 5  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best TR17.3.1 -lane infringementQ -Qualify by place

18 Heat 1 Kevin PYE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 2:33.775     

19 Heat 1 Gyula JURTH Hungary 2:33.896  SB   

20 Heat 3 Ole MIDDELHEDE Denmark 2:37.784     

21 Heat 1 Michel JOUVENCEL France 2:38.687     

22 Heat 3 Roger DENAYS Belgium 2:41.305     

23 Heat 2 RUIJTER Willem DE Netherlands 2:43.127     

24 Heat 4 Alfredo BONETTI Italy 2:44.745     

25 Heat 3 Jerzy BAKUŁA Poland 2:48.776  SB   

26 Heat 3 Edward GROBLEWSKI Poland 3:00.207     

27 Heat 4 Marek CICHY Poland 3:02.936     

28 Heat 3 Stanislaw GRZYWACZ Poland 3:11.908     

Heat 4 Eduard KUCKOVSKY Slovak Republic DNSDNS     

Heat 4 James Kiplangat SIGEI Kenya DQDQ     TR17.3.1
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